
2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 5
May 31, 2011

Pro/1/2/3 Men 28 miles 37 starters # of category starters: 14 12

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State 1/2/3 U25 Cat 2 Cat 3
1 85 1:00:53 Godrey Pollydore 12
2 82 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 10
3 42 Jose Cruz JV Racing 8
4 13 1:00:57 Michael Boardman New York NY 7 1
5 81 1:01:00 Kevin McNeill Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 6 2
6 87 1:01:03 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 5 12 3
7 66 Gavin Robertson CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 4 4
8 89 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 3
9 78 1:01:06 Sydney Charles 2

10 41 Mitchell Jacaruso CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing New York NY 1 1
11 7 Jamaul Nichols CRCA/Foundation Jamaica NY 2
12 15 Brian Cooblall Cycle U Massapequa NY 5
13 44 Alexi Berroa James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY 6
14 11 1:01:12 Kyle Peppo Century Road Club Association New York NY 7
15 50 Brett Cleaver CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 8
16 99 1:01:14 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY
17 3 Michael Beckerman CRCA/FGX Racing Ridgewood NJ 3
18 43 Jose Guzman James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY
19 56 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY
20 6 Robert Mecea Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 4
21 77 James Mahlmann CRCA/FinKraft Cycling Brooklyn NY 5
22 86 Andrew Clerico CRCA/BH/Garneau Newyork NY 6
23 68 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 7
24 53 Jeffrey Ingraham CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 9
25 20 1:01:20 benjamin woodbury G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 10
26 40 Christopher Long GS Gotham/Toga Bikes Woodside NY 11
27 73 Nicholas VanWinkle Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 8
28 29 1:01:23 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY
29 88 Zoltan Tisza Champion System Racing
30 47 Peter Baiamonte Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 9
31 83 1:01:43 Daniel Chabanov G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 10 12
32 PM? 1:02:04 unknown rider
33 79 1:03:28 Wayne Joseph

Points

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011 11:49 PM



2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 5
May 31, 2011

Cat 3/4 Men 23 miles 55 starters # of category starters: 36

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 4
1 377 0:51:59 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 12
2 314 Carl Nelson Kissena Cycling Club Jamaica NY 10 1
3 380 Andrew LaCorte Brooklyn Velo Force Whitehouse Station NJ 8
4 301 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 7
5 410 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 6 2
6 315 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 5
7 340 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 4 3
8 404 Andrew Esteves Innovation 3
9 406 John Buenaventura CRCA/Teany Cycling New York NY 2 4

10 335 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 1
11 402 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY
12 339 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY
13 357 Bernard McGarry Brauer - Mick Management Yonkers NY
14 327 Bryan Fried CRCA/Teany Cycling New York NY
15 398 Kenrick Caesar Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Queens NY 5
16 333 Jeff Gottesman CRCA/Eastern Mountain Sports Brooklyn NY 6
17 359 Kasper Ludwig - Larsen Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 7
18 328 Daniel Cleiman CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity Newyork NY 8
19 303 Attila Kogler HP Racing Centereach NY 9
20 397 Ted Neu CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY
21 344 Christopher Shea CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 10
22 319 Matthew Rossi CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan Brooklyn NY 11
23 372 Todd Brilliant CRCA/Setanta New York NY 12
24 379 John Lord Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brewster NY
25 316 Adel Sarhan Century Road Club Association New York NY 13
26 346 0:52:06 John-Taki Theodoracopulos New York NY 14
27 351 Bill Moss CRCA/Scotto's Wood Fired Pizza New York NY 15
28 337 Mete Basakinci CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan New York NY
29 312 Misha Chiporukha Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 16
30 322 Ethan Halpern CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity Bronx NY 17
31 332 Jack Baranski CRCA/OrganicAthlete Bayside NY 18
32 374 Christopher Devonish Brooklyn NY 19
33 407 Russell Ray National Capital Velo Club/UnitedHealthcare New York NY 20
34 371 Danny Inoa CRCA/AXIS Brooklyn NY
35 386 McKay Duncan Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 21
36 34? unknown rider
37 409 Philip Castaldi CRCA/Lucarelli & Castaldi Holmdel NJ
38 401 Andy Shen CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 22
39 405 0:52:12 YiPeng Teoh Brown University Providence RI 23
40 302 Dennis Schwandtner Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Huntington Station NY
41 408 Paul Carbonara CRCA/AXIS Brooklyn NY
42 349 Cliff Saper CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez New York NY
43 325 0:52:17 Etsu Taniguchi Century Road Club Association New York NY
44 400 0:52:24 Brett Halpern CRCA/L.Raphael-Leopard Cycles p/b Dave Jordan New York NY 24
45 318 0:52:33 Patrick Burns CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity Brooklyn NY 25
46 403 0:53:08 Rob Spillman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
47 411 Miguel Flores Chelsea Bicycles Team New York City NY 26
DQ 309 1J13 Lance Sniadowski Staten Island NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/1/2011 2:42 PM



2011 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi and Cannondale

Week 5
May 31, 2011

Cat 5 Men 12 miles 23 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points
1 729 0:28:43 Nolan Montiel Flushing NY 7
2 737 Maksym Shepitko Brooklyn NY 5
3 709 Manuel Frias Brooklyn NY 3
4 739 Ido Ayalon Brooklyn NY 2
5 733 David Thompson Point Lookout NY 1
6 728 EDWARD LIBORIUS Queens NY
7 715 Vlad Preoteasa Speedwell Racing Brooklyn NY
8 735 Frank Lao
9 705 john wolkiewicz Long Beach NY
10 738 Benjamin Reid Brooklyn NY
11 719 Gabriel Yauez
12 703 Malcolm Mitchell 9th Street Cycles-Brooklyn Brooklyn NY
13 710 Horace Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
14 712 ROBERT VACCARINO Breezy Point NY
15 725 Jose Curbelo Mineola Bikes Woodhaven NY
16 734 Jason Sznejkowski
17 740 Eddie Venegas
18 732 Andreas Katehis Franklin Square NY
19 730 Spiridon Katehis Franklin Square NY
20 736 Andrew Rinn

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011 11:49 PM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Breakaway Couriers
Sprint Competition

Pro/1/2/3 Men 5/31/2011

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 29 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 3
2 87 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone PNY 2
3 85 Godrey Pollydore 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 82 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 3
2 85 Godrey Pollydore 2
3 42 Jose Cruz JV Racing 1

Cat 3/4 Men

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 340 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 3
2 321 Samuel Martinez We Stand United (W.S.) Ozone Park NY 2
3 397 Ted Neu CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 340 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 3
2 339 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY 2
3 402 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 1

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/1/2011 2:44 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

05
31

1 Roselvert Marte Quezada G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Fort Lee NJ 20 0 12 8 0
2 Stalin Quiterio Cuello James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing New York NY 19 12 0 7 0
3 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 18 8 0 0 10
4 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 17 0 0 12 5
5 Gavin Robertson CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 14 0 0 10 4
6 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 14 0 8 3 3
7 Paul Chooweenam Alanis/Team Alanis Ozone Park NY 13 1 7 5 0
8 Godrey Pollydore 12 0 0 0 12
9 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 12 10 2 0 0

10 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 10 0 10 0 0
11 Michael Boardman New York NY 9 2 0 0 7
12 Jose Cruz JV Racing 8 0 0 0 8
13 Matt Seaton Century Road Club Association New York NY 7 7 0 0 0
14 Kevin McNeill Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 6
15 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 6 0 0 6 0
16 Sanchez Augusto G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 6 0 6 0 0
17 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 6 6 0 0 0
18 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 5 0 4 1 0
19 sergio atocha Champion System Racing East Elmhurst NY 5 0 5 0 0
20 Alexander Barouh Century Road Club Association Brooklyn NY 5 5 0 0 0
21 Karl Rahn CRCA/Stan's NoTubes/AXA New York NY 4 0 0 4 0
22 Kevin Brubaker CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 4 4 0 0 0
23 James Stevens CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 3 0 3 0 0
24 Robert Mecea Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 3 3 0 0 0
25 Sydney Charles 2 0 0 0 2
26 Brian Cooblall Cycle U Massapequa NY 2 0 0 2 0
27 Mitchell Jacaruso CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing New York NY 1 0 0 0 1
28 Brett Cleaver CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 1 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011   11:59 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Bont Cycling Shoes Overall Series 

Standings

Category: U25

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

05
31

1 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 32 0 8 12 12
2 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 32 12 10 10 0
3 Daniel Chabanov G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 18 0 0 8 10
4 sergio atocha Champion System Racing East Elmhurst NY 12 0 12 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011   11:59 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

05
31

1 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 31 0 12 12 7
2 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 28 8 7 7 6
3 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 22 0 10 0 12
4 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 19 0 8 6 5
5 Andrew LaCorte Brooklyn Velo Force Whitehouse Station NJ 18 0 0 10 8
6 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 12 12 0 0 0
7 Carl Nelson Kissena Cycling Club Jamaica NY 10 0 0 0 10
8 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 10 10 0 0 0
9 Christopher Castaldi Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 9 0 0 8 1
10 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 7 1 0 2 4
11 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 7 0 2 5 0
12 Misha Chiporukha Hudson Furniture Racing Team Brooklyn NY 7 0 4 3 0
13 Gregory Lee Century Road Club Association Port Washington NY 7 7 0 0 0
14 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY 6 6 0 0 0
15 Leonard Galati CRCA/Teany Cycling Mount Vernon NY 6 0 6 0 0
16 Marc Cesare Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY 5 5 0 0 0
17 Bernard McGarry Brauer - Mick Management Yonkers NY 5 0 5 0 0
18 Jimmy Andrello CRCA/Foundation New York NY 4 0 0 4 0
19 Harry Zernike CRCA/Teany Cycling Newyork NY 4 4 0 0 0
20 Andrew Esteves Innovation 3 0 0 0 3
21 Ryan McGarrity CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 3 2 1 0 0
22 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 3 0 3 0 0
23 Edward Burlem Seaworthy Masonry Brooklyn NY 3 3 0 0 0
24 John BuenaventuraCRCA/Teany Cycling New York NY 2 0 0 0 2
25 Kenrick Caesar Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Queens NY 1 0 0 1 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/1/2011   2:47 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi
and Cannondale

Overall Series 
Standings

Category: 5 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
03

05
10

05
24

05
31

1 Manuel Frias Brooklyn NY 12 0 2 7 3
2 Dan Aviles Mineola Bikes Williston Park NY 10 0 5 5 0
3 Nolan Montiel Flushing NY 7 0 0 0 7
4 David Lipscome 7 0 7 0 0
5 Maksym Shepitko Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 0 5
6 john wolkiewicz Long Beach NY 5 5 0 0 0
7 Gabriel Yauez 3 0 0 3 0
8 Malcolm Mitchell 9th Street Cycles-Brooklyn Brooklyn NY 3 2 1 0 0
9 michael zurak Mineola Bikes Franklin Square NY 3 3 0 0 0

10 Ido Ayalon Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 2
11 James Redmond CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 2 0 0 2 0
12 David Thompson Point Lookout NY 1 0 0 0 1
13 Vlad Preoteasa Speedwell Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 1 0
14 Jack Miroslaw Brooklyn NY 1 1 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011   11:59 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Breakaway Couriers

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Scott Savory G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. South Ozone Park NY 13 0 0 3 3 3 2 2 0
2 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 12 0 0 2 2 2 3 3 0
3 Stalin Quiterio Cuello James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing New York NY 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brian Breach G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Godrey Pollydore 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
6 Tony Hall CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing Brooklyn NY 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jose Cruz JV Racing 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Jose Guzman James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 Vidal Paulino CRCA/Foundation 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Raj Seepersaud Flying Ace Cycling Club Hollis NY 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Matt Seaton Century Road Club Association New York NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kevin Brubaker CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0503 05240510 0531

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 5/31/2011   11:59 PM



2011 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Breakaway Couriers

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Samuel Frias Team Tam Brooklyn NY 13 3 1 0 3 3 3 0 0
2 John Malcolmson Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 7 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
3 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
4 Johann Burrowes Brooklyn NY 5 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
5 Jan Micko Kissena Cycling Club Glen Cove NY 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
6 Frank Arroyo Century Road Club Association New York NY 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
7 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Samuel Martinez We Stand United (W.S.) Ozone Park NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
9 Ryan McGarrity CRCA/siggi's/nyvelocity New York NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/TARGETRAINING Dobbs Ferry NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Ted Neu CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0503 05240510 0531

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/1/2011   2:49 PM


